OP \$540.00 74169237

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM587393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Evolution Lighting Canada, Inc		05/04/2020	Corporation: CANADA
Evolution Lighting (Asia), Ltd.		05/04/2020	Limited Liability Company: HONG KONG
Evolution Lighting, LLC,		05/04/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lucidity Lights, Inc.
Street Address:	56 Roland Street
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02129
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74169237	ALSY
Serial Number:	86106423	ALSY
Serial Number:	85218215	AUDIOBRIGHT
Serial Number:	76555791	AZIANO
Serial Number:	74328802	CATALINA
Serial Number:	76141147	CRESSWELL
Serial Number:	74068545	DANA
Serial Number:	74063716	DANA
Serial Number:	85218220	FACEBOX
Serial Number:	86762607	GLOGRO
Serial Number:	74064432	ILLUMINADA
Serial Number:	85892642	J ALEXANDER
Serial Number:	85752447	PICTURE PERFECT LAMP
Serial Number:	72364312	TENSOR
Serial Number:	72116600	TENSOR

TRADEMARK

6 REEL: 007002 FRAME: 0028

900559736

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72228850	TENSOR
Serial Number:	78602886	VISION MAX
Serial Number:	85061869	VM
Serial Number:	87609848	EVOLUTION LIGHTING. EVOLVED.
Serial Number:	87403335	SAFELY ELIMINATES HARMFUL BACTERIA WHILE
Serial Number:	87403257	ELLUMI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5139778141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-977-8527

Email: april.besl@dinsmore.com
Correspondent Name: Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP
Address Line 1: 255 East Fifth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69607-1 - US Assignment
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	April L. Besl
SIGNATURE:	/april I besl/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2020

Total Attachments: 16

source=IP Assignment (executed) (002)#page1.tif source=IP Assignment (executed) (002)#page2.tif source=IP Assignment (executed) (002)#page3.tif source=IP Assignment (executed) (002)#page4.tif source=IP Assignment (executed) (002)#page5.tif source=IP Assignment (executed) (002)#page6.tif source=IP Assignment (executed) (002)#page7.tif source=IP Assignment (executed) (002)#page8.tif source=IP Assignment (executed) (002)#page9.tif source=IP Assignment (executed) (002)#page10.tif source=IP Assignment (executed) (002)#page11.tif source=IP Assignment (executed) (002)#page12.tif source=IP Assignment (executed) (002)#page13.tif source=IP Assignment (executed) (002)#page14.tif source=IP Assignment (executed) (002)#page15.tif source=IP Assignment (executed) (002)#page16.tif

OMNIBUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

THIS OMNIBUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (this "IP Assignment") is entered into as of May 4, 2020, by Evolution Lighting, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("EL"), Evolution Lighting Canada, Inc., a British Columbia corporation ("ELC"), and by Evolution Lighting (Asia), Ltd., a Hong Kong company ("ELHK", and along with EL and ELC, each an "Assignor"), in favor of and for the benefit of Lucidity Lights, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("LL"), and 3336820 Nova Scotia Limited, a Nova Scotia limited company and wholly owned subsidiary of Lucidity ("LL Canada" and, together with LL, the "Assignees" and each, an "Assignee"); provided, however, that in the event that all of the issued and outstanding equity interests of ELHK are acquired by LL on or before June 30, 2020 then ELHK shall not be deemed to be an Assignor hereunder. Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Assignment shall have the same meanings ascribed to such terms in the Purchase Agreement (as defined below).

BACKGROUND

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of even date herewith, by and among Assignors and LL (the "Purchase Agreement"), each Assignor has agreed to sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of its Seller Intellectual Property and Seller Technology, and has agreed to execute and deliver this IP Assignment, for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office, and corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions; and

WHEREAS, LL has assigned its rights to LL Canada to receive all of ELC's Seller Intellectual Property and Seller Technology.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in consideration of and pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Upon and subject to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement and this IP Assignment, each of EL and ELHK hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, assigns, grants and delivers to LL, and LL hereby accepts, and ELC hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, assigns, grants and delivers to LL Canada, and LL Canada hereby accepts, all of such Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the following (<u>provided</u>, <u>however</u>, that in the event that all of the issued and outstanding equity interests of ELHK are acquired by LL on or before June 30, 2020 then ELHK shall not be deemed to have irrevocably conveyed, transferred, assigned, granted or delivered to LL the following):
- (a) the Trademarks, including, but not limited to the trademark applications and registrations set forth on Exhibit A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks; provided that, with respect to the United States intent-to-use trademark applications set forth on Exhibit A hereto, the transfer of such applications accompanies, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, the transfer of Assignor's

business, or that portion of the business to which the trademark pertains, and that business is ongoing and existing;

- (b) the Patents, including but not limited to all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations, and renewals thereof set forth on Exhibit B hereto;
 - (c) the Domains set forth on Exhibit C hereto;
- (d) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world, including, without limitation, rights to recover for past, present and future violations thereof;
- (e) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (f) any and all claims and causes of action, arising out of any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. Recordation and Further Action. Each Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks in the United States Patents and Trademark Office, the Register of Copyrights in the United States Copyright Office, and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions, to record and register this IP Assignment upon request by LL. From time to time at an Assignee's request, without further consideration, each Assignor shall execute, acknowledge and deliver to such Assignee or file, or shall cause to be executed, acknowledged, delivered or filed, such other deeds, transfers, conveyance or assignments and shall take, or cause to be taken, such other actions and execute and deliver such other documents, certifications and further assurances as such Assignee may request in order to effectuate, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Seller Intellectual Property and Seller Technology and all documents, instruments, materials and information relating thereto.
- 3. Terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement; Entire Agreement. The parties hereto acknowledge and agree that this IP Assignment is entered into pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, to which reference is made for a further statement of the rights and obligations of each Assignor and Assignee with respect to the Seller Intellectual Property and Seller Technology. This IP Assignment and the Purchase Agreement contain the entire agreement of the parties with regard to the assignment of the Seller Intellectual Property and Seller Technology. This IP Assignment is made subject to the provisions of the Purchase Agreement. The representations, warranties, covenants, agreements, and indemnities contained in the Purchase Agreement shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided therein, and this IP Assignment shall not be deemed to defeat, limit,

alter, impair, enhance or enlarge any right, obligation, liability, claim or remedy created by the Purchase Agreement, the Transaction Documents or any transaction document related thereto. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms and conditions set forth in this IP Assignment and the Purchase Agreement, the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement shall control.

- 4. <u>Modifications</u>. No supplement, modification or amendment of this IP Assignment shall be binding unless executed in writing by each of the parties. No waiver by any party of any default, misrepresentation, or breach of warranty or covenant hereunder, whether intentional or not, shall be deemed to extend to any prior or subsequent default, misrepresentation, or breach of warranty or covenant hereunder or affect in any way any rights arising by virtue of any prior or subsequent such occurrence.
- 5. Succession and Assignment. This IP Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties named herein and their respective successors and permitted assigns. No party may assign either this IP Assignment or any of its rights, interests, or obligations hereunder without the prior written approval of the other party; provided, however, that Assignee may (i) assign any or all of its rights and interests hereunder to one or more Affiliates (as defined below) of Assignee and (ii) designate one or more of its Affiliates to perform its obligations hereunder (in any or all of which cases Assignee nonetheless shall remain responsible for the performance of all of Assignee's obligations hereunder and such assignee(s) shall agree in writing to assume and perform Assignee's obligations hereunder). Subject to the foregoing, this IP Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns. The term "Affiliate" of Assignee as used herein shall mean any corporation, partnership, limited liability company or any other entity or organization, who directly or indirectly controls, is controlled by or is under common control with Assignee.

6. Governing Law.

- (a) This IP Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the domestic laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of the laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of Delaware.
- (b) ANY LEGAL SUIT, ACTION OR PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF THIS IP ASSIGNMENT OR THE TRANSACTION DOCUMENTS MAY BE INSTITUTED IN THE FEDERAL COURTS OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA LOCATED IN DELAWARE OR THE COURTS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AND EACH PARTY IRREVOCABLY SUBMITS TO THE EXCLUSIVE JURISDICTION OF SUCH COURTS IN ANY SUCH SUIT, ACTION OR PROCEEDING. SERVICE OF PROCESS, SUMMONS, NOTICE OR OTHER DOCUMENT BY MAIL TO SUCH PARTY'S ADDRESS SET FORTH HEREIN SHALL BE EFFECTIVE SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR ANY SUIT, ACTION OR OTHER PROCEEDING BROUGHT IN ANY SUCH COURT. THE PARTIES IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY WAIVE ANY OBJECTION TO THE LAYING OF VENUE OF ANY SUIT, ACTION OR ANY PROCEEDING IN SUCH COURTS AND IRREVOCABLY WAIVE AND AGREE NOT TO PLEAD OR CLAIM IN ANY SUCH

COURT THAT ANY SUCH SUIT, ACTION OR PROCEEDING BROUGHT IN ANY SUCH COURT HAS BEEN BROUGHT IN AN INCONVENIENT FORUM.

- (c) EACH PARTY ACKNOWLEDGES AND AGREES THAT ANY CONTROVERSY WHICH MAY ARISE UNDER THIS IP ASSIGNMENT OR THE TRANSACTION DOCUMENTS IS LIKELY TO INVOLVE COMPLICATED AND DIFFICULT ISSUES AND, THEREFORE, EACH SUCH PARTY IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY WAIVES ANY RIGHT IT MAY HAVE TO A TRIAL BY JURY IN RESPECT OF ANY LEGAL ACTION ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS IP ASSIGNMENT OR THE TRANSACTION DOCUMENTS. EACH PARTY TO THIS IP ASSIGNMENT CERTIFIES AND ACKNOWLEDGES THAT (A) NO REPRESENTATIVE OF ANY OTHER PARTY HAS REPRESENTED, EXPRESSLY OR OTHERWISE, THAT SUCH OTHER PARTY WOULD NOT SEEK TO ENFORCE THE FOREGOING WAIVER IN THE EVENT OF A LEGAL ACTION, (B) SUCH PARTY HAS CONSIDERED THE IMPLICATIONS OF THIS WAIVER, (C) SUCH PARTY MAKES THIS WAIVER VOLUNTARILY, AND (D) SUCH PARTY HAS BEEN INDUCED TO ENTER INTO THIS IP ASSIGNMENT BY, AMONG OTHER THINGS, THE MUTUAL WAIVERS AND CERTIFICATIONS IN THIS SECTION 6(C).
- 7. <u>Counterparts</u>. This IP Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument. This IP Assignment may be executed by facsimile or electronically.

(Signature Page Follows)

US-DOCS\115662705.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Omnibus Intellectual Property Assignment to be duly executed as of the dates set forth below.

	ASSIGNORS:
Date: May <u>4</u> , 2020	By: Name: James F. Martin Title: Chief Restructuring Officer Address for Notices:
Date: May, 2020	EVOLUTION LIGHTING CANADA, INC.
	By: Name: A. Corydon Meyer Title: Chief Executive Officer
	Address for Notices:
Date: May, 2020	EVOLUTION LIGHTING (ASIA), LTD.
	By:
	By: Name: A. Corydon Meyer
	Title: Chief Executive Officer
	Address for Notices:

[Signature Page to Omnibus Intellectual Property Assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Omnibus Intellectual Property Assignment to be duly executed as of the dates set forth below.

	ASSIGNORS:
	EVOLUTION LIGHTING, LLC
Date: May, 2020	By: Name: James F. Martin
	Title: Chief Restructuring Officer
	Address for Notices:
Date: May, 2020	EVOLUTION LIGHTING CANADA, INC.
	By Name: A. Corydon Meyer
	Title: Chief Executive Officer
	Address for Notices: 28607 Via b Arczzo Dr. Boota striugs, FL 34135
Date: May <u></u> , 2020	EVOLUTION LIGHTING (ASIA), LTD.
• annipulation	Name: A. Corydon Meyer Title: Chief Executive Officer
	Address for Notices: 286017 VIA D AREZZO DR. BONITA SPRINGS FL 34/35
	BONITA SPRINGS FL 34135

[Signature Page to Omnibus Intellectual Property Assignment]

ASSIGNEE:

LUCIDITY LIGHTS, INC.

Date: May <u>4</u>, 2020

Name: Scott Almquist

Title: President and Chief Executive

Officer

Address for Notices:

56 Roland, # 300

BOSTON, MA 02129

ASSIGNEE:

3336820 NOVA SCOTIA LIMITED

Date: May 4, 2020

By: _____

Name: Brad MacMullin

Title: President

Address for Notices:

1800 – 1801 Hollis Street Halifax, NS B3J 3N4

Canada

LEGAL\39221153\7

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Trademark Reference	Mark Name	Country	Status	Application Number	Filed Date	International Classes
150663-010600-3	ALSY	Canada	Registered	1654694	2013-12-04	11
150663-010600-4	ALSY	Mexico	Registered	1445153	2014-01-08	11
150663-010600-2	ALSY	SN	Registered	74/169,237	1991-05-23	<u> -></u> ->
150663-010600-1	ALSY	SN	Registered	86/106,423	2013-10-31	11
150663-010600-5	AUDIOBRIGHT	SN	Historic	85/218,215	2011-01-14	11
150663-010600-6	AZIANO	Canada	Registered	1214654	2004-04-27	11
150663-010600-8	AZIANO	Mexico	Registered	1138986	2010-12-01	
150663-010600-9	AZIANO	Puerto Rico	Historic	75174		11
150663-010600-7	AZIANO	SN	Registered	76/555,791	2003-10-31	11
150663-010600-14	CATALINA	Canada	Historic	718751	1992-12-10	255
150663-010600-13	CATALINA	Canada	Registered	610208	1988-06-27	11
150663-010600-16	CATALINA	Mexico	Registered	163883	1993-03-24	11
150663-010600-12	CATALINA	United Kingdom	Registered	1305718	1987-04-01	12
150663-010600-11	CATALINA	S	Registered	74/328,802	1992-11-06	11
150663-010600-15	CATALINA ISLAND COLLECTION	Canada	Registered	1512938	2011-01-27	255
150663-010600-10	CRESSWELL	Canada	Registered	1208951	2004-03-04	11
150663-010600-18	CRESSWELL	Mexico	Registered	1178559	2011-05-17	11
150663-010600-17	CRESSWELL	SU	Registered	76/141,147	2000-10-05	11
150663-010600-20	DANA	SN	Historic	74/068,545	1990-06-13	11
150663-010600-19	DANA (AND DESIGN)	SN	Historic	74/063,716	1990-05-29	11
150663-010600-22	FACEBOX	United Kingdom	Registered	2489395	2008-06-06	18
150663-010600-21	FACEBOX	SN	Historic	85/218,220	2011-01-14	18
150663-010600-34	GLO GRO	SU	Application	86/762,607	2015-09-21	12
150663-010600-24	ILLUMINADA	Canada	Registered	718752	1992-12-10	11
150663-010600-23	ILLUMINADA	S	Registered	74/064,432	1990-05-31	<u> </u>
150663-010600-25	J ALEXANDER	S	Registered	85/892,642	2013-04-02	11
150663-010600-26	PICTURE PERFECT LAMP	SN	Registered	85/752,447	2012-10-12	11
150663-010600-30	TENSOR	Canada	Registered	284482	1964-09-10	11
150663-010600-31	TENSOR	Canada	Registered	559812	1986-03-27	11

			150663-010600-33	150663-010600-32	150663-010600-29	150663-010600-27	150663-010600-28
BACTERIA WHILE ILLUMINATING YOUR SURFACE	EVOLVED. SAFELY ELIMINATES HARMFUL	EVOLUTION LIGHTING.	VM (AND DESIGN)	VISION MAX	TENSOR (STYLIZED)	TENSOR	TENSOR
US	US	SU	SN	SN	SN	S	SN
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Historic
87/403257	87/403335	87/609,848	85/061,869	78/602,886	72/228,850	72/116,600	72/364,312
2017-04-07	2017-10-03	2017-09-15	2010-06-14	2005-04-06	1965-09-28	1961-03-27	1970-07-06
11	11	11	11	11	9	브	<u>13</u>

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Canada	S	SN	Canada	SN	SN	SN	Canada	SN	COUNTRY
Gimbaled Ceiling Lamp	Gimbaled Ceiling Lamp	Gimbaled Ceiling Lamp	Interchangeable Lighting Fixtures for Track and Wall Lighting System	Lighting System Interchangeable Lighting Fixtures for Track and Wall Indian System	Interchangeable Lighting Fixtures for Track and Wall	Light Base for Lamp with Supplemental Recessed	Light Base for Lamp with Supplemental Recessed	Base for Lamp with Supplemental Extended	ППГЕ
Pending	Issued	Expired	Abandoned	Pending	Expired	Issued	Issued	Issued	STATUS
16-Dec- 2014	20-Feb- 2014	20-Dec- 2013	15-Aug- 2014	15-Aug- 2014	15-Aug- 2013	19-Apr- 2011	4-Apr-2012	5-Oct-2011	APPLN. DATE
2,875,360	14/185,354	61/919,379	2,859,584	14/460,746	61/866,317	29/390,017	145192	29/403,358	APPLN. NO.
	10-Nov- 2015					15-Nov- 2011	13-Jun- 2014	1-Jan-2013	PATENT DATE
	9,182,093					D648,890	145192	D673,717	PATENT NO.

Canada	SN	SU	SN	Canada		SN		SN		SN		SN		Canada				SN				SN				Canada	Mexico
Lighting System Having Master and Slave Lighting Fixtures	Makeup Caddy	Makeup Caddy	Makeup Caddy	Makeup Caddy	Displaying Light Fixtures	Method and System for	Track Lighting System	Remotely Controllable	Trim	Light Kit with Removable	Trims and LED Recessed	LED Retrofit Removable	Trim	Light Kit with Removable	Trims and LED Recessed	LED Retrofit Removable	Trim	Light Kit with Removable	Trims and LED Recessed	LED Retrofit Removable	Gimbaled Ceiling Lamp						
Issued	Abandoned	Expired	Expired	Abandoned		Expired		Issued		Issued		Expired		Abandoned				Abandoned				Expired				Abandoned	Abandoned
17-Jun- 2009	5-Oct-2009	2-Apr-2009	7-0ct-2008	6-Oct-2009		6-Oct-2005		2-Aug-2012		2-Feb-2009	2008	16-Sep-	2009	12-Mar-				2-Jun-2014			2013	31-May-				2-Jun-2014	19-Dec- 2014
2,669,248	12/573,435	61/166,084	61/103,378	2,681,776		11/245,295		13/565,198		12/363,834		61/097,404		2,657,774				14/293,210				61/829,694				2,853,010	MX/a/2014/016061
6-Aug-2013						31-Jul-2007		1-Jul-2014		4-Sep-2012																	
2,669,248						7,249,872		8,766,556		8,258,721																	

SN	Canada	SU	Canada	SN	SN	SN	Canada	C	<u>-</u>	SN		SN		Canada	1	SU		SN		SN
Lamp	Lamp	Lamp	Lamp	LED Lighted Music Player	Portable Storage Container	Portable Storage Container with Lamp Assembly	Portable Storage Container with Lamp Assembly	Shadow Box	Cubicle Lamp	Vertically Adjustable	Cubicle Lamp	Vertically Adjustable	Cubicle Lamp	Vertically Adjustable	Diffuser	Threaded Ring and Dome	Master and Slave Lighting	Lighting System Having	Fixtures	Lighting System Having Master and Slave Lighting
Issued	Abandoned	Issued	Abandoned	Expired	Abandoned	Expired	Abandoned	Issued	-	Issued		Expired		Abandoned	!	Expired		Abandoned		Expired
5-Nov-2004	24-Jan- 2005	5-Nov-2004	24-Jan- 2005	20-Aug- 2013	5-Oct-2009	7-Oct-2008	6-Oct-2009	7T07-dac-+	2012	9-May-	2011	11-May-	2012	10-May-	1	5-Feb-2014	2009	15-Jun-		19-Jun- 2008
29/216,656	109828	29/216,673	109827	61/867,785	12/573,420	61/103,408	2,681,678	29/431,12/	00//01/01	13/467,192		61/484,831		2,776,667		61/936,053		12/484,478		61/073,908
1-Aug-2006	2006 9-Feb-2006	9-May-	9-Feb-2006					2013	7	8-Apr-2014										
D526,080	109828	D520,663	109827					D093,443	7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	8,690,398										

	SN	SU		SN		SN	SN	SN		SU		SU	SN		SN		Canada		SN		SU		SU		Canada		SU	Canada
Appliance	Motor Housing for an	Fan Blade	Housing for an Appliance	Stand with Base and Motor	Storage Tray	Lamp With Rotating Clip	Desk Lamp With Organizer	Desk Lamp With Organizer	With Fan	Mother-Daughter Lamp	Pot	Floor Lamp With Hanging	Floor Lamp		Floor Lamp		Floor Lamp		Snap-On Shade Nut		Multi-Head Floor Lamp		Fan Lamp		Fan Lamp		Fan Lamp	Fan Lamp
						Filed	Pending	Pending		Filed		Allowed	Allowed		Pending		Pending		Pending		Issued		Issued		Abandoned		Issued	Abandoned
					2016	16-Feb-	7-Dec-2015	7-Dec-2015	2015	10-Nov-	2015	2015 20-Nov-	20-Nov-	2015	14-Dec-	2016	15-Jun-	2015	31-Aug-	2015	27-Apr-	2004	10-Feb-	2004	25-Jun-	2004	2004 10-Feb-	25-Jun-
						62/295,777	29/547,729	29/547,724		62/253,408		29/546,295	29/546,289		29/548,436		169023		14/840,796		29/525,070		29/199,167		107418		29/199,099	107417
	3/25/03	12/24/02		12/24/02																2016	16-Aug-		4-Jan-2005	2006	31-Jan-		4-Jan-2005	31-Jan-
	D472208	D467655		D467540																	D764,089		D500,568		107418		D500,567	107417

S		SU	SN		SN	SN	SN		SN	SN
Combined Vanity Light and Makeup Light	Adjustable Multi-nead Floor Lamp	Desk Lamp with Organizer	Floor Lamp	Plant Growth System	Floor Lamp with Integrated	Goose Neck Lamp	Goose Neck Lamp	Ball Switch	Lamp Including Base and	Product Display Box
12/4/18	6/5/18	1/2/18	2/28/17		2/11/20	6/21/05	6/7/05		3/23/04	12/16/03
D835324	DOLYOUR	D806924	D780368		10557598	D506563	D506018		D487813	D483663

EXHIBIT C

Domain Names

Domain Name
alsylighting.lighting
aziano.lighting
catalinalighting.com
catalinalighting.lighting
catalinaltg.com
catalinaltg.lighting
cresswelllighting.lighting
ellumilighting.com
evolution-ltg.com
evolution-ltg.lighting
evolutionlightingllc.com
evolutionlightingllc.lighting
evolutionItg.com
evolutionItg.lighting
floor.lighting
glogrolighting.com
illuminada.lighting
jalexanderhome.com
jalexanderhome.lighting
jalexanderlighting.com
jalexanderlighting.lighting
tensor.lighting

US-DOCS\115662705.4

RECORDED: 07/20/2020